02-05-2002



|--|

01-22-2002

**REC**(

TI

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	C/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74 101972220
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DoveBid, Inc.    '3a'03  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: National Loan Exchange, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 11897 Benham Road, Suite 300 City St. Louis State Missouri Zip: 63138  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  January 17, 2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,951,285  ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Scott D. Minden, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Internal Address: Canady, Falk & Rabkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Flr	8. Deposit account number:     08-2792
San Francisco California Zip: 94111 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Scott D. Minden	_
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature  par sheet, attachments, and document:  2  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	to the contract of the contrac

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/04/2002 GTDN11 00000044 1951285 01 FC:481

40.00 BP

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0285** 

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DoveBid, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 944(4 ("Assignor") is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark NLEX and Design and the registration for that service mark, Registration No. 1,951,285, (the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, as a result of one or more corporate transactions that have occurred prior to this date. National Loan Exchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 11897 Benham Road, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63138 ("Assignce") has had the equivable rights to the Mark and has been the beneficiary of Assignor's ownership interest in the Mark.

WHEREAS. Assigner and Assignee desire to conform the record ownership of the Mark with the coultable and beneficial rights to the Mark, and Assigner therefore desires to Assign (and Assignee desires to acquire by assignment from Assigner) the entire right, title and interest of the Assigner in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Mark, all common taw rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend the Mark and to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed at original but both of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective authorized officers.

Dute 1/17/02	Assignor: DOVEBID, INC.  By:  Anthony Capobianco
Date	Vice President and General Counsel  Assignee:
-	NATIONAL LOAN EXCHANGE, INC.
	By:
	President

9/15 12:3103 Tel: \$0\*06/965879-C1

/ ,

JAN. 17. 2002 1:46PM HOWARD, RICE, ET AL. (415) 217-5910

NO. 8926 P. 4

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DoveBid, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignor") is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark NLEX and Design and the registration for that service mark, Registration No. 1,951,285, (the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, as a result of one or more corporate transactions that have occurred prior to this date, National Loan Exchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 11897 Benham Road, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63138 ("Assignee") has had the equitable rights to the Mark and has been the beneficiary of Assignor's ownership interest in the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to conform the record ownership of the Mark with the equitable and beneficial rights to the Mark, and Assignor therefore desires to Assign (and Assignee desires to acquire by assignment from Assignor) the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend the Mark and to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but both of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective authorized officers.

Date:	Assignor: DOVEBID, INC.
	By: Anthony Capobianco Vice President and General Counsel
Date: 17-02.	Assignee: NATIONAL LOAN EXCHANGE, INC.  By:  David V. Ladwig  President

WD 122101/1-1180506/965979/v1

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0287